Client Code: IMEC78.001C1	-01-2003
A ALLAS RECC	
TO THE ASSIGNANT COMMERCIONED FOR DAT	2563817 ^{ients or copy thereof.}
 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Universitaire Instelling Antwerpen	Name: OligoSense N.V. Street Address: Drie Berkenlaan 10 City: 2620 Hemiksem Country: Belgium 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	 2563817 ents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OligoSense N.V. Street Address: Drie Berkenlaan 10 City: 2620 Hemiksem Country: Belgium Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? The second seco
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
(X) Assignment	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
 () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: 	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
() Other: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1. Feb. 20, 2002	(X) Patent No.: 6,572,826 Issue Date: June 3, 2003
	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40
Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	 () Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: IMEC78.001C1	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\begin{pmatrix} l \\ l \end{pmatrix}$
Rose M. Thiessen Signature	Aug 26, 2003
<u>40,202</u> Registration No.	,
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	nt: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t	20:
1	l Trademark Office nment Division

S:\DOCS\RMT\RMT-1932.DOC

40.00 85

el fcielli

Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

> PATENT REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0450

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Error! Style not defined. September 25, 2003 Page -2-

¢

S:\DOCS\RMT\RMT-1977.DOC 092503

> PATENT REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0451

23- 9-03; 9:04 ;DCB

→ KMOB NB ;+3292802345 2004 # 4∕ ε

Application No.: 08/985,806 Filing Date: December 5, 1997 PATENT Client Code: IMEC78.001AUS Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universitaire Instelling Antwerpen, a Belgium organization, having offices at Universiteitsplein 1, B-2610 Wilrijk, Belgium (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the joint owner with Interuniversitair Micro-Elektronica Centrum, a Belgium organization, having offices at Kapeldreef 75, B-3001 Leuven, Belgium, of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
08/985,806	December 5, 1997	CHEMICALLY SENSITIVE SENSOR COMPRISING ARYLENE ALKENYLENE OLIGOMERS

WHEREAS, OligoSense N.V., a Belgium private imited company, having offices at Drie Berkenlaan 10, 26/20 Hemiksem, Belgium (hereinafter "AS SIGNBE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Interuniversitair Micro-El & tronica Contrum, and ASSIGNEE have executed an agreement on August 22, 2001 whereby the untire right, title, and interest the Patent applications was assigned to OligoSense N.V.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and v luable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating hereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Letters Patents;

PATENT REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0452

2005 # 5∕ ≉

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>2.54</u> day of <u>FERENAL</u>, 20<u>51</u>.



Universitaire Instelling Antwerpen

By:_ Prof. J. Alan Steenberge, Rector. Name Plinted Title: _ Date: ___ 20 109

H:\DOCS\RMT\RMT-4888.DOC:sam 111301

RECORDED: 09/29/2003